
# First Name Middle Maiden DOB DOD War BEAN~SMITH CORNER            NOTES
Abbott Joseph Oct 7, 1837 ae 78 yrs 
Abbott Maria F. Aug 5, 1851 ae 18 yrs 4 ms 8 ds dau. of Mathaniel and Mary F. Abbot 
Abbott Mary Jane Oct 1, 1834 ae 3 yrs 3 ms 26 ds dau. of Nathaniel and Mary F. Abbott 
Abbott Molly Dec 17, 1847 ae 78 yrs 11 ms, his wife (Joseph Abbott)
Adams Alvin May 5, 1845 ae 20 yrs 1 ms
Adams Eli July 17, 1832 ae 18 yrs
Adams Enoch Feb 27, 1842 ae 87 yrs
Bailey Dix 1868 1919 VET source: Visual
Bailey? Father source: Visual
Bailey Maude E. McKewon 1817 1992 source: Visual
Bailey Maude E. 1899 Jan 27, 1973 source: Visual
Bailey Nellie A. 1915 1988 source: Visual
Batchelder Alice Mar 22, 1858 ae 11 ms 7 ds, child of Robert F. and Lydia M. Batchelder
Batchelder Elisha Sept 4, 1853 ae 57 yrs 
Batchelder John S. Apr 14, 1856 ae 2 yrs 1 ms child of Robert F. and Lydia M. Batchelder
Batchelder John H. Oct 3, 1863 Jan 7, 1892
Batchelder Lydia F. July 1,1855 Dec 19, 1909
Batchelder Lydia M. Scribner Dec 4, 1893 ae 69 yrs 5 ms, wife of Robert F. Batchelder
Batchelder Robert F. Dec 28, 1904 ae 83 yrs 11 ms 
Batchelder Ruth Dec 21, 1860 ae 68 yrs, wife of Elisha Batchelder
Batchelder Sarah Jan 6, 1823 Apr 28, 1916
Bean Almira Aug 20, 1831 ae 6 ms, their children (Israel and Rachel Bean?)
Bean Dorothy Oct 25, 1839 ae 68 yrs 4 ms, wife of Sinkler Bean
Bean Israel B. May 2, 1874 ae 85 yrs
Bean Judith Feb 25, 1825 ae 75 yrs 5 ms, consort of Phineas Bean
Bean MehetableMehetable May 27, 1835 ae 34 yrs, his wife (Israel B. Bean)
Bean Phineas Mar 2, 1825 ae 74 yrs 6 ms Esq.
Bean Rachel Mar 2, 1841 ae 29 yrs, his wife (Israel B. Bean)
Bean S.S.B. on footstone, no headstone. Likely SInkler Bean
Bean Shuah June 1, 1816 ae 25 yrs, his wife (Israel B. Bean)
Bean Shuah Nov 5, 1837 ae 14 yrs, their children (Israel and Rachel Bean?)
Buswell Hellen Sept. 29, 1850 ae 1 yrs 9, dau. of Benjamin F. &Mary J. Buswell
Buzzell Benjamin Mar 27, 1881 ae 48 yrs 19 ds
Colby Asenath H. May 5, 1839 Dec 20, 1908 his wife (Moses Colby)
Colby Enos Apr 23, 1860 ae 66 yrs, Erected by his dau. Mary A.C. Lewis
Colby Moses Jul 5, 1833 Jan 8, 1917 Civil Co. E  8th 16th Regt. N.H.V.
Corser Ada M. May 30, 1868 Feb 14, 1887
Corser Eliphalet Nov 22, 1826 Apr 20, 1913
Corser Ella J. Little Feb 18, 1855 Jan 5, 1090
Corser Lydia Tucker Apr 25, 1869 ae 65 yrs, wife of Orrin Corser
Corser Mary A. Aug 18, 1830 Dec 17, 1883
Corser Orrin Mar 10, 1877 ae 74 yrs
Corser Ruel C. May 3, 1859 June 12, 1896
Corser Sarah A. Dec 22, 1844 Jan 30, 1910
Couch Elizabeth K. Mar 14, 1858 ae 7 ms, dau. of Albert J. and Mary A. Couch
Couch Emily C. Page Jul 29, 1834 Dec 11, 1901
Couch Frank M. June 25, 1851 ae 6 ms,  son of Henry C. and Sarah Jane Couch
Couch George W. July 13, 1867 ae 41 yrs
Couch Henry C. Jul 28, 1821 Nov 16, 1891
Couch John Oct 7, 1866 ae 86 yrs, Dea.
Couch Lydia B. Feb 20, 1860 ae 76 yrs, wife of Dea. John Couch
Couch Martha J. Oct 28, 1846 ae 23 yrs, dau. of Samuel and Susan couch
Couch Martha J. Oct 28, 1846 ae 23 yrs, dau. of Capt. Samuel &S usan Couch
Couch Polly Sept 1, 1835 ae 54 yrs
Couch Samuel Jan 8, 1865 ae 71 yrs
Couch Susan June 20, 1845 ae 47 yrs, his wife (Samuel Couch)
Cross Thomas Jun 26, 1961 Oct 11, 1961 source: Visual
Currier Mary Fifield Oct 2, 1801 Dec 8, 1884
Currier Samuel Aug 10, 1796 May 5, 1884
Cushon Emily Jan 6, 1888 ae 48 yrs 8 ms, wife of Joel A. Cushon
Elkins Hannah E. B. Sept. 1886 ae 77 yrs 3 ms, his wife (Silas Elkins)
Elkins Lydia B. Feb 14, 1837 ae 22 yrs 6 ms, dau. of John and Mary Elkins
Elkins Silas Nov, 1885 ae 82 yrs 11 ms
Fitts Hannah D. Mar 1, 1833 ae 6 ms, dau. of Richard and Maria Fitts
Fitts Maria Jan 1, 1833 ae 32 yrs, wife of Richard Fitts 
Fitts Polly Feb 1, 1825 ae 32 yrs, wife of Richard Fitts 
Fitts Richard Jan 10, 1846 ae 55 yrs 
Flanders Fred E. 1860 1933 Hammond-in  indexed but not listed           source: Visual
Flanders Hannah Jan 26, 1892 ae 85 yrs 8 ms, his wife (True Flanders)
Flanders Hattie B. 1874 1962 newer stone               baby?
Flanders Susan R. McAllister Oct 31, 1869 Sept 9, 1894 wife of  Fred E. Flanders
Flanders Tru Feb 5, 1889 ae 79 yrs 2 ms
Foster Sarah Mar 4, 1795 ae 30 yrs, wife of Richard Foster
Foster Sarah Sept 21, 1791 ae 16 ms, dau. of Richard and Sarah Foster
Hazelton Alice Apr 17, 1878 Nov 15, 1929 On newer Mc ALlister stone                    source: Visual
Haskell James Frank 1870 CIVIL 54th Mass. African American Regiment, source: Visual
Haskell John F abt 1841 1901 CIVIL Co D 45th Regiment,   source records/research
Hobbs Joanna Sept 3, 1803 ae 20 yrs, dau of Mr. Stephen and Hannah Hobbs
Hobbs Samuel Sept 11, 1803 ae 5 yrs 4 ms  son of Mr. Stephen and Hannah Hobbs
Hobbs Stephen Apr 4, 1817 ae 59 yrs 
Horton John W. Apr 29, 1861 Dec 14, 1926 Grandson of S. and M.F. Currier
Howe Abby Bean Mar 3, 1917 ae 77 yrs, their children (Israel and Rachel Bean?)
Hoyt John Aug 24, 1802 ae 71 yrs
Hoyt Moses Aug, 1806 ae 4 yrs, son of Mr. John Hoyt Jr. and Judeth his wife
Johnson Dorothy May 12, 1845 ae 46 yrs 10 ms, yrs wife of Ebenezer Johnson
Johnson Ebenezer 1794 1888
Johnson Ebenezer  Jr. Mar 6, 1845 ae 16 yrs 1 ms child of Ebenezer and Dorothy Johnson
Johnson Ephraim H. Aug 30, 1826 ae 2 yrs 2 ms, child of Ebenezer and Dorothy Johnson
Johnson Lydia Oct 28, 1865 ae 59 yrs 10 ms,  2nd wife of Ebenezer Johnson
Jones Julia McAlister Apr 20, 1984 Newer McALister stone        source: Visual
Keyes Ephraim Aug 24, 1837 ae 23 yrs
Ladd Joseph M. Apr 3, 1868 ae 24 yrs 10 ms 18 ds
La Clare baby? source: CC
La Clare Chester N. 1923 1998 source: Visual
Le Clare Erline E. 1920 1998 source: Visual
McAlister Alexander Jan 8, 1840 May 7, 1909
McAlister Carlos Dec 3, 1875 Feb 21, 1953 source: Visual
McAlister David R. Sept 4 1810 Sept. 17 1891 Vet Capt.
McAlister Huldah Ayer Apr 8, 1804 July 5, 1870 his wife (Capt. David McAlsiter)
McAlister Rhoda J. Bean Sept 23, 1838 May 2, 1909 his wife (Rhoda McAlsiter)
Moody Moses Jr Oct 22, 1868 ae 51 yrs 5 ms 11 ds
Moody Rachel Apr 4, 1863 ae 74 yrs, wife of Moses Moody
Peasley Charles H. Sept 19, 1853 ae 13 ms 9 ds son of John H. &Lucina C. Presley
Peasley James L. May 12, 1876 ae 19 yrs 10 ms 5 ds son of John H. & Lucina C. Presley
Peasley John H. May 29, 1860 ae 33 yrs 3 ms
Pettingill Phebe May 3, 1818 Feb 11, 1899
Roberts V. G. 1895 1908 source: Visual
Sanborn Curtis W. Apr 6, 1869 ae 18 yrs 6 ms son of Abraham S. and Irena J. Sanborn
Sanborn Mary Bean Feb 6, 1849 ae 30 yrs 7 ms 10 ds, wife of Sargent Sanborn dau. of John and Nancy Bean
Scribner Daniel S. May 14, 1849 ae 36 yrs
Scribner Elisabeth May 23, 1881 ae 66 yrs, his wife (Jeremiah J. Scribner)
Scribner Hannah C. Jan 25, 1859 ae 70 yrs 4 ms 21 ds, wife of John Scribner
Scribner Harriet Batchelder July12, 1827 Mar 12, 1904 his wife (Capt. Hiram Scribner)
Scribner Hiram July 13,1818 June 29, 1864 Capt.
Scribner Hiram May 10, 1812 ae 3 yrs, her bro. (Julia Scribner)
Scribner Huldah Apri 19, 1843 ae 13 ms child of Jeremiah J. and Elisabeth Scribner
Scribner Huldah Sept 1, 1861 ae 18 yrs child of Jeremiah J. and Elisabeth Scribner
Scribner Iddo Feb 5, 1831 ae 80 yrs, Capt.
Scribner Jeremiah J. Aug 28, 1861 ae 47 yrs
Scribner John Dec 13, 1841 ae 59 yrs 5 ms 17 ds
Scribner John Dec 13, 1841 ae 59 yrs
Scribner Julia A. Dec 20, 1848 ae 20 yrs, dau of Benjamin and Martha Scribner
Scribner Louis D. Mar 4, 1857 June 22, 1863
Scribner Lydia F. Sept 8, 1845 ae 5 ms, dau. of Sylvester P. and Sarah Scribner
Scribner Mary Ann Dec 14, 1833 ae 20 yrs
Scribner Mary C. Little Dec 9, 1819 Nov 3, 1851 his wife (Capt. Hiram Scribner)
Scribner MehetableMehetable May 10, 1865 ae 47 yrs 4 ms 1 ds dau. of John & Hannah C. Scribner
Scribner Mehitable Jan 29, 1864 ae 87 yrs 1 ms 4 ds
Scribner Polly May 3, 1878 ae 62 yrs 1 ms 5 ds
Scribner Polly Oct 31, 1850 ae 61 yrs 7, wife of William C. Scribner
Scribner Polly Oct 12, 1841 ae 27 yrs, his wife (Daniel Scribner)
Scribner Walter Oct 1, 1859 ae 6 ms child of Jeremiah J. and Elisabeth Scribner
Scribner William C. Jan 7, 1842 ae 54 yrs 9 ms
Scribner Zachariah C. July 14, 1893 ae 64 yrs 1 ms 20 ds 
Scribner Zachariah Mar 16, 1850 ae 69 yrs 7 ms
Shurtleff Edward 1831 1905 Civil Co. C  8th Me. Vols.
Shurtleff Harriet Smith 1835 1894 his wife (Edward Shurtleff)
Silver Ruth B. 1909 1996 source: Visual
Smith Caleb Oct 23, 1873 ae 84 yrs
Smith Elias P. Sept 20, 1885 ae 87 yrs 7 ms 8 ds
Smith Emeline Sept 7, 1820 ae 2 yrs, dau. of Benjamin and Abigail Smith
Smith Ida S. Sept 20, 1891 ae 30 yrs 6 ms 7 ds,  wife of Austin Smith
Smith John Nov 30, 1832 REV. ae 83 yrs, bunker Hill
Smith Mary J. June 11, 1895 ae 66 yrs 12 ds, his wife (Elias P. Smith)
Smith Mary F. Sept 17, 1872 ae 8 yrs 5 ms
Smith Mary A. Aug 12, 1859 ae 58 yrs, wife of Elias P. Smith
Smith Mary Aug 26, 1836 ae 83 yrs, wife of John Smith
Smith Mehitable June 6, 1864 ae 71 yrs 1 ms 4 ds, wife of Caleb Smith, Esq 
Smith Samuel Mar 8, 1848 ae 71 yrs
Smith Shuah B. Dec 31, 1847 ae 68 yrs, wife of Samuel Smith
Smith Silas Oct 7, 1802 ae 6 yrs, son of John and Mary Smith
Stevens Abigail Apr 22, 1859 ae 81 yrs, wife of David Stevens
Stevens Betsy Dec 7, 1827 ae 18 yrs 5 ms dau. of Mr. David &Mrs. Abigail Stevens
Stevens David Sept 17, 1825 ae 19 yrs 8 ms son of Mr. David and Mrs. Abigail Stevens
Stevens David Mar 7, 1865 ae 89 yrs
Stevens Harriet C. Mar 25, 1846 ae 4 ms, dau. of William J. and Cynthia Stevens
Thurber Charles Feb 5, 1899 July 14, 1971 source: Visual
Traston H. W. 1864 1908 source: Visual
Tru Hannah Jan 13, 1842 ae 77 yrs, wife of Jabez True
Tucker Adeline Couch Apr 23, 1833 Dec 9, 1879 wife of Nathan Tucker
Tucker Ann S. Jan 23, 1903 ae 56 yrs 
Tucker Benjamin Oct 14, 1872 ae 81 yrs
Tucker Clara W. Nov 6, 1845 ae 18 yrs, dau. of Benjamin and Nancy Tucker
Tucker Clarissa M. Nov 6, 1845 ae 18 yrs 3 ms dau. of Benjamin & Nancy Tucker
Tucker Fred Nov 11, 1890 ae 32 yrs 
Tucker Freeman May 23,1865 Oct 3, 1898 source: Visual
Tucker Harriet N. Aug 28, 1855 ae 19 yrs 22 ds dau. of Nathan & Sarah Tucker
Tucker Harriet Apr 20, 1833 ae 4 ms 22 ds, child of of Nathan &Sarah Tucker
Tucker Harrison Apr 13, 1843 ae 10 yrs 4 ms 20 ds child of of Nathan & Sarah Tucker
Tucker Leavitt Nov 28, 1846 ae 27 yrs 10 ms son of Benjamin & Nancy Tucker
Tucker Leon Fred Jun 17, 1886 Dec 14, 1903 son of Fred and Nancy Tucker
Tucker Levi Feb 5, 1917 ae 82 yrs 
Tucker Martha J. Nov 9, 1840 ae 15 yrs, dau. of Benjamin and Nancy Tucker
Tucker Martha J. Nov 9, 1840 ae 15 yrs dau. of Benjamin and Nancy Tucker
Tucker Nancy Sept 27, 1852 or 1853, ae 31 yrs dau. of Benjamin & Nancy Tucker
Tucker Nancy Sargent Mar 20, 1853 ae 57/8 yrs, wife of Benjamin Tucker
Tucker Nathan Jr. Apr 16, 1825 June 17, 1881
Tucker Nathan Mar 23, 1871 ae 76 yrs 9 ms 22 ds
Tucker Rhoda S. Feb 26, 1871 ae 35 yrs, dau. of Benjamin and Nancy Tucker
Tucker Sarah Sept 2, 1863 ae 70 yrs 4 ms 17 ds, wife of Nathan Tucker
Watson Dora June 18, 1878 ae 36 yrs 6 ms, wife of Frank Watson
Wardell Jeremiah Jan 9, 1817 ae 69 yrs 
Wardell Joseph Feb 4, 1814 ae 26 yrs
Wardell Mary Feb 23, 1813 ae 65 yrs, wife of Jeremiah Wardell 
CODE Entries source: Hammond, Green are Visuals  or Records


